

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4060/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2006 in WA No. 61/2006 & WA No. 62/2006 & WAMP No. 124/2006 & WAMP No. 125/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHEMPLAST SANMAR LTD.,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIMUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for dasti service to counsel appearing in the High Court for all unserved respondents before this Court since they have filed this SLP against an interim order. As provided in Order XVI Rule 4(g) of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, request is granted as prayed for.

He also states that he will file application for substitution of legal heirs of some of the respondents who are reported to be died. Office has to accept such

applications in due course.

Learned counsel wants 4 weeks' time. List the
matter on 30.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar