

☐

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1 to 3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4060/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2006 in WA No. 61/2006 & WA  
No. 62/2006 & WAMP No. 124/2006 & WAMP No. 125/2006 of The HIGH  
COURT OF MADRAS)

CHEMPLAST SANMAR LTD.,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIMUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.1 - Appln.for bringing on record the Lrs. of Deceased Respondent Nos.  
2,6,10,12,16,20,24,27 & 30 in SLP @ WAMP No. 123/06)

IA no.2 - Appln for setting aside abatement

IA no. 3 - appln.for c/delay in filing appln.for substitution  
(with O/R dt.4.12.2007)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
( In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for substitution as also on application for  
condonation of delay.

[ Sukhwinder Kaur ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master