

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4060/2006

CHEMPLAST SANMAR LTD.,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIMUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing appl.
for bringing LRs on record,bringing LRs on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in two
weeks for issuance of notice to unserved respnodent Nos.

36,51,55,68,77 and 82 in WAMP No.124/2006 and respondent Nos.

4,8,11,13,14,15,19,22,23,25,26,28,29,34,35,36 to 38 and 40 to

43 in WAMP No.125/2006, as last chance.

Served respondents are granted four weeks' time, as
last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 7.12.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj