

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4060/2006

CHEMPLAST SANMAR LTD.,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIMUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing appl.
for bringing LRs on record,bringing LRs on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal representative No.(i) to (iii) of deceased
respondent no.16, legal representative Nos.(i),(ii),(iv)
and (v) of deceased respondent no.24, legal representative
No.(i) to (vii) of deceased respondent no.27 and legal
representative Nos. (i) to (ix) of deceased respondent no.30
served but there is no appearance.

-2-

Item No.7

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1
to 3, 5 to 11,13 to 17, 19 to 27,29 to 33,37 to 47,49,50,52
to 54,56 to 63,65 to 67,69,71 to 76 and 81 in WAMP
No.126/06 and respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in WAMP No.125/06.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for
issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 36,51,55,68,77,78,82
in WAMP No.124/06, respondent Nos. 4,8,11,13 to
15,19,22,23,25,26,28,29,34 to 38, 40 to 43 in WAMP
No.125/06 and legal representatives of deceased respondent
Nos. 2,6,10,12,20 and legal representative No.(iii) of
deceased respondent No.24 by registered post with
acknowledgment due.

List again on 11.5.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj