

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4060/2006

CHEMPLAST SANMAR LTD.,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIMUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,substituted service,c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Affidavit with proof of publication in respect of unserved respondents has not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner despite opportunities on that count.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj