

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4060/2006

CHEMPLAST SANMAR LTD.,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIMUTHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner that proof of service of notice of motion in respect of the LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 51 and 55 has been filed on 02.04.2012.

Office to verify and proceed.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel to take steps for service in respect of deceased Respondent No.77, failing which, the petition against the concerned respondent shall stand dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master