

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 6-8 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).4060/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2006 in WA No.61/2006,WA  
No.62/2006,WAMP No.124/2006,WAMP No.125/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHEMPLAST SANMAR LTD.,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIMUTHU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement, c/delay in filing appl. for  
bringing LRs on record, bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent  
and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a delay of nearly 3000 and 2400 days in filing  
application for substitution of LRs. of deceased respondent nos. 51  
and 55 respectively. The delay in filing the application is not  
satisfactorily explained. Therefore, the application for  
substitution of LRs of deceased respondent nos. 51 and 55 is  
rejected.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER